         BC847 – BC848 Series
Akyga semi Page 1/5 2023-09; REV. 1
Silicon SMD NPN Epitaxial Transistors
Features
• SOT-363 case for easy automatic insertion.
• Pb-free and RoHS compliant
• Epitaxial planar die construction
• Complementary PNP type available (BC856 ~

SOT-363
All dimensions in mm
Part numbering system
BC84 7 B DW
↓
Series code
↓
VCBO classification
(see: Absolute maximum ratings)
↓
hFE classification
(see: Characteristics)
↓
Series code
         BC847 – BC848 Series
Akyga semi Page 2/5 2023-09; REV. 1
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta = 25oC)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Collector-base voltage
BC846xDW
VCBO
80
V BC847xDW 50
BC848xDW 30
Collector-emitter voltage
BC846xDW
VCEO
65
V BC847xDW 45
BC848xDW 30
Emitter-base voltage
BC846xDW, BC847xDW
VEBO
6.0
V
BC848xDW 5.0
Collector current IC 100
mA
Peak collector current ICM 200
Total power dissipation Ptot 250 mW
Junction temperature TJ 150
oC
Storage temperature range TSTG -55 ~ 150
Characteristics (Ta = 25oC)
Parameter Symbol Test conditions
Value
Unit
Min Max
DC current gain
A
hFE VCE=5.0V, IC=2.0mA
110 220
- B 200 450
C 420 800
Collector-base cutoff current ICBO VCB=30V - 15 nA
Collector-base
voltage
BC846xDW
VCBO IC=10ɥA
80 -
V BC847xDW 50 -
BC848xDW 30 -
Collector-emitter
voltage
BC846xDW
V(BR)CEO IC=10mA
65 -
V BC847xDW 45 -
BC848xDW 30 -
Emitter-base